ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 475

Introduced by Hilkemann, 4; Blood, 3; Crawford, 45; Harr, 8; Howard, 9; Kolowski, 31; Krist, 10; Lindstrom, 18; Linehan, 39; McCollister, 20; McDonnell, 5; Murante, 49; Riepe, 12; Scheer, 19; Smith, 14; Thibodeau, 6; Vargas, 7; Wayne, 13.

WHEREAS, Home Instead Senior Care is a Nebraska-based company founded in 1994 by Lori and Paul Hogan with more than 1,100 franchises in 12 countries; and

WHEREAS, Home Instead Senior Care provides personalized care, support, and education to help enhance the lives of aging adults and their families; and

WHEREAS, Home Instead Senior Care was recently honored with the J.D. Power President's Award in recognition for its high level of care and customer service; and

WHEREAS, J.D. Power is a global leader in consumer insights, advisory services, and data and analytics; and

WHEREAS, the J.D. Power President's Award is a highly competitive and prestigious award given to individuals or companies who exhibit dedication, commitment, and sustained improvement in service to consumers; and

WHEREAS, Home Instead Senior Care is one of only fourteen companies to receive this award during J.D. Power's fifty-year history.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Home Instead Senior Care on being awarded the J.D. Power President's Award.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Home Instead Senior Care.

-1-